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1. RASAKI CGUNBODE ‘M’ AGE 51 YRSW
2. ZAINAB BELLO ‘F’ 54 YRS .3 "0 NV ) :

3. SEEU MAREAM ‘F’ 85 YRS

COUNT 1 %
That vou, RASAKI OGUNBODE ‘M’, ZAINAB BELLO ‘F’ AND SHEU MARIAM

“F* on the 17" day of December, 2021, at Sarumi compound. Asipa, Oyo in the Oyo
Magisterial District, conspired with one another to commit a felony, to wit: FEMALE
GENITAL MUTILATION, triable in the Family Court and thereby committed an
offence contrary to and punishable under section 516 of the Criminal Code. Vol. II, Laws

of Cvo State, 2000.

COUNTH
That yvou, RASAKI OGUNBODE ‘M’, ZAINAB BELLO ‘F> AND SHEU MARIAM

‘F’ on the 17" day of Décember, 2021, at Sarumi compound, Asipa, Oyo in the Oyo

Magisterial District, unlawfully removed parts of the female genital organ of one

FARIDA BELLO ‘F’ 2 years old, thus subjecting her to FEMALE GENITAL
tion 10 1 a d u hable un Section 10 (2) of
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the Violence Again



